

No. 24-203

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID SNOPE, AN INDIVIDUAL AND RESIDENT OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

-v-

ANTHONY G. BROWN, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF MARYLAND, ET AL.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY
RIFLE & PISTOL CLUBS, INC. AS AMICUS
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

DANIEL L. SCHMUTTER
Counsel of Record
HARTMAN & WINNICKI, P.C.
74 Passaic Street
Ridgewood, NJ 07450
(201) 967-8040
dschmutter@hartmanwinnicki.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

September 23, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. The Petition Should be Granted Because Unconstitutional Prohibitions on These Commonly Possessed Arms Exist in Multiple States, Including One of the Oldest of its Kind in New Jersey.....	5
II. The Petition Should be Granted Because the Record in the New Jersey Semi-Automatic Arms Ban Litigation Further Supports Petitioners' Showing that Arms Like the AR-15 Rifle are Widely Chosen by Americans for Lawful Purposes Such as Self-Defense.	8
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<i>Association of New Jersey Rifle & Pistol Clubs, Inc. v. Platkin</i> , ___ F. Supp. 3d ___, 2024 WL 3585580 (D.N.J. July 30, 2024)	4,9,11,12
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	2,6,8
<i>Harrel v. Raoul</i> , 144 S. Ct. 2491 (2024)	3,7
<i>McDonald v. Chicago</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010).....	6
<i>New York State Rifle & Pistol Ass'n v. Bruen</i> , 597 U.S. 1 (2022)	2,6
 Statutes	
CAL. PEN. CODE § 30515(a)	5
CONN. GEN. STAT. ANN. §§ 53-202A	5
CONN. GEN. STAT. ANN. §§ 53-202B	5
CONN. GEN. STAT. ANN. §§ 53-202c	5
DEL. CODE TIT. 11 § 1466	7

D.C. CODE §§ 7-2501.01(3A).....	6
D.C. CODE §§ 7-2502.02(a)(6).....	6
720 ILL. COMP. STAT. § 5/24-1.9	7
MASS. GEN. LAWS CH. 140 § 131M	5
N.J. STAT. ANN. 2C:39-5(f)	5
2000 N.Y. LAWS, CH. 189, § 10	5
WASH. REV. CODE § 9.41.390.....	7
